exempt bonds, and corporate bonds.  Securities not within the parameters of the policies require prior Board
approval.  Securities are purchased for investment purposes.  The goals of the Savings Bank's investment policy are to
select securities based on safety first, flexibility second and diversification third. In addition, as a result of the concern
with interest rate risk exposure, there has been a focus on short-term investments.  At June 30, 2010, the Company's
and the Savings Bank's securities portfolio (which includes securities held by the Savings Bank) totaled $62.8 million
(of which $60.3 million were available for sale) and consisted primarily of federal agency obligations securities,
federal agency mortgage-backed securities, common stocks, FHLB stock and municipal bonds.  For further
information concerning the securities portfolio, see Note 2 of the Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
included in the Annual Report.

Securities Analysis

The following table sets forth the Company's securities portfolio at carrying value at the dates indicated. Securities
that are held-to-maturity are shown at amortized cost, and securities that are available-for-sale are shown at the current
market value.

At June 30,
2010 2009 2008

Book Percent Book Percent Book Percent
Value Of Value Of Value Of

(1) Portfolio (1) Portfolio (1) Portfolio
(Dollars in thousands)

Debt securities:
United States
Government
   and Federal agencies
   Obligations $27,028 43.07% $ 8,609 17.40% $ 6,157 13.21%
Obligations of state and
   political subdivisions 1,575 2.51 1,854 3.75 3,109 6.67
Federal agency
mortgage-
   Backed securities 33,438 53.29 37,167 75.10 35,460 76.06
   Total debt securities 62,041 98.87 47,630 96.25 44,726 95.94
Equity securities:

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCSHARES INC /MO/ - Form 10-K

31

FHLB stock 434 0.69 1,581 3.19 1,613 3.46
Other 276 0.44 278 0.56 279 0.60
  Total equity securities 710 1.13 1,859 3.75 1,892 4.06
Total securities $62,751 100.00% $49,489 100.00% $46,618 100.00%

20

Edgar Filing: FIRST BANCSHARES INC /MO/ - Form 10-K

32

_____________
 (1) The market value of the Company's securities portfolio amounted to $62.8 million, $49.5 million and $46.7

million at June 30, 2010, 2009 and 2008, respectively.  At June 30, 2010, the market value of the principal
component of the Company's and the Savings Bank’s securities portfolio which were federal agencies
mortgage-backed securities was $33.5 million.

   The following table sets forth the maturities and weighted average yields of the debt securities in the Company's
investment securities portfolio at June 30, 2010.